M 18000007508

· (Deguastado Namo)
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



08/16/15--01025--017 **125.00

T. CLINE AUG 15 70(8 EXAMINER

COVER LETTER



:

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

ARNOLD M. STRAUS, JR., ESQ.

Name of Person

STRAUS & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

10081 Pines Boulevard, Suite C	•
Address	
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024	۲. ۲.
City/State and Zip Code	
lombardo@enterprise-title.com	

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Gloriann Lombardo		954 at () 499-494	7	
Name (of Contact Person	Area Code	Dayt	ime Telephone Number	
MAILING ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:		STREET ADDRESS:		
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations		
Registration Section	Registration Section		Registration Section		
P.O. Box 6327			ilding		
Tallahassee, FL 32314	Tallahassee, FL 32314		2661 Executive Center Circle		
		Tallahassee, FL 32301		e, FL 32301	
nclosed is check for the follow	ring amount:				
\$125.00 Filing Fee	S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	 	g Fee &	\$160,00 Filing Fee, Certificate or Status & Certified Copy	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-UMITED UABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L C.," or "LLC.")

1. 200 South Market Street, LLC a Maryland limited liability company

	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Fi	слада. ПК 4		alanda ranaza	
Maryland	······································	3.			
(Jurisdiction under the law of w	hich foreign limited hability company is organized)		(FEI number, it applicable)		
June 28 2018					
·	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605,0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to deterr	o registration nine penalty	liability)		
7950 Timmons Road,		6.	10081 Pines Boulevard, Suite C		
(Street Address of I	Principal Othee)		(Mailing Address)		
Union Bridge			Pembroke Pines	· .	တ
Maryland21791			Florida 33024	 b~-	11
				- 	سوري مست
Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Bo	x <u>NOT</u>	acceptable)	۰ مور	÷17
	Arnold M. Straus, Jr., Straus & Assoc	intes Pa			-
Name:	Amold M. Stratis, M., Stratis et Assoc			••	α
Office Address:	10081 Pines Boulevard, Suite C				••
Office Address:				-	- 5
	Pembroke Pines		, Florida <u>33024</u>	•	
	(Caty)	-	(Zip code)		

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position apprecisiered agent.

Mille Pro-

S. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:
Managing Member	ABBY LAUGHLIN 10081 Pines Blvd., Suite C Pembroke Pines, Fl. 33024		
Managing Member	ROBERT S. LAUGHLIN 10081 Pines Blvd., Suite C Pembroke Pines, Florida 3302:		

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of an authorized person

ARNOLD M. STRAUS, JR., ESQ.,

Typed or printed name of signee

STATE OF MARYLAND Department of Assessments and Taxation

I. MICHAEL L. HIGGS OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE DEPARTMENT, BY LAWS OF THE STATE, IS THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE RELATING TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES, OR THE RIGHTS OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE, AND THAT I AM THE PROPER OFFICER TO EXECUTE THIS CERTIFICATE.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT 200 SOUTH MARKET STREET, LLC (W10944171), REGISTERED NOVEMBER 03, 2005, IS A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY EXISTING UNDER AND BY VIRTUE OF THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, AND THAT THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS AT THE TIME OF THIS CERTIFICATE IN GOOD STANDING TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY SIGNATURE AND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND AT BALTIMORE ON THIS AUGUST 08, 2018.

Michael L. Higgs Director



301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Telephone Baltimore Metro (410) 767-1340 / Outside Baltimore Metro (888) 246-5941 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice

> Online Certificate Authentication Code: 00xRCbaAOkWgcezzW9lsdQ To verify the Authentication Code, visit http://dat.maryland.gov/verify